CH \$265.00 392299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association		02/23/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LiveWatch Security, LLC	
Street Address:	522 West Bertrand Avenue	
City:	St. Marys	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66536	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3922990	LIVEWATCH
Registration Number:	3922989	SAFEMART
Registration Number:	3996382	SAFEMART
Registration Number:	3914464	ABLE
Registration Number:	3886486	ABLE
Registration Number:	2947974	SAFEMART
Registration Number:	3397660	LIVEWATCH
Registration Number:	4117319	PLUG & PROTECT
Registration Number:	4117320	PLUG & PROTECT
Registration Number:	2691021	OCUSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.408.2522

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com, suzanne.hengl@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Hengl

Address Line 1:30 Rockefeller Plaza, 45th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10112

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0736

900316570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079524.XXXX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Hengl	
SIGNATURE:	/smh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Release#page1.tif		
source=Release#page2.tif		
source=Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0737

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademarks

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (hereinafter, "Secured Party"), having a place of business at 4445 Willard Avenue, 6th Floor, Chevy Chase, MD 20815, in favor of LIVEWATCH SECURITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks and service marks and related good will listed on Schedule A attached and registrations and applications therefore identified in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property as defined under a Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2012 and the Trademark Collateral pursuant to a Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2013 collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fulfillment of certain covenants made by the Grantor, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule A attached hereto and the Intellectual Property to the Secured Party and reconveys without recourse or warranty to the Grantor, to the extent of its interest therein, the Trademark Collateral and the Intellectual Property transferred by the Secured Party to the Grantor.

EXECUTED as of this 23, day of February, 2015.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title

Ali Zaidi

Authorized Signatory

STATE OF Mary Cand
COUNTY OF Prince Georges
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Au Zmm is the person who appeared before me and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Office cent of CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
(signature)
Prithey McCay (print name)
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of . Mary and residing at P.C. County. My Commission Expires: Sept 29, 2018.
BRITTNEY MCCOY Notary Public Prince George's County Maryland My Commission Expires Sep 29, 2018

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Application or Registration Number
LIVEWATCH	US Reg. No. 3922990
SAFEMART	US Reg. No. 3922989
SAFEMART	US Reg. No. 3996382
ABLE	US Reg. No. 3914464
ABLE	US Reg. No. 3886486
SAFEMART	US Reg. No. 2947974
LIVEWATCH and	US Reg. No. 3397660
Design	
PLUG & PROTECT	US Reg. No. 4117319
PLUG & PROTECT	US Reg. No. 4117320
OCUSAFE	US Reg. No. 2691021

115557-0001/LEGAL125047135.3

RECORDED: 02/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0740